PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chao-Chin Yao	09/30/2011
Kuo Tsun Lin	09/30/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chao-Chin Yao	
Street Address:	8F2, No. 13, Lane 238, Siping Road	
Internal Address:	Beitun District	
City:	Taichung City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	406	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13291795	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)216-1630 Phone: 770 246 2599

Email: mailroom@wangpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Wang Law Firm, Inc.

Address Line 1: 4989 Peachtree Parkway,

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Norcross, GEORGIA 30092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T-001.P144CIP/6454-014AUS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Li K. Wang

Total Attachments: 2

 $source=T-001P144CIP_6454-014AUSCIP_Assignment\#page1.tif\\ source=T-001P144CIP_6454-014AUSCIP_Assignment\#page2.tif\\$

OP \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 027194 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Assignor(s)., 1.YAO, Chao-chin 2.Lin, Kuo Tsun, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Individuals/Corporation, having a place of business at 1.8F2, No.13, Lane 238, Siping Rd., Beitun
District, Taichung City 406, Taiwan (R.O.C.) 2. 12F5, No.132, Sec. 3, Qingdao Rd., Beitun Dist.,
Taichung City 406, Taiwan (R.O.C.), have interests and rights in certain improvements in a:
CEILING FAX MOTOR which was filed as a United States utility patent application onwhich has been assigned Serial No; and
WHEREAS, Assignee, YAO, Chao-chin, a Taiwan, R.O.C Individual/Corporation, having a
place of business at 8F2, No.13, Lane 238, Siping Rd., Beitun District, Taichung City 406, Taiwan
(R.O.C.) , desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application, patent, and
invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Assignor</u>, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to <u>Assignee</u> its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and including without limitation any continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof, and all rights of priority and corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States and any foreign country, now or hereinafter in effect, and <u>Assignor</u> requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to <u>Assignee</u>, its successors and assigns; and <u>Assignor</u> hereby agrees that <u>Assignee</u> may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and <u>Assignee</u> will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by <u>Assignor</u>.

1

Signed	Sep. 30, 2011
For Assignor YAO CHAO	
Name – YAO, Chao-chin	
Title –	The state of the s
State of:) County of:)	ss.:
Before me personally appearedindividual described in and who executed this free act and deed this day of	to me known and known to be the the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be, 20 .
	(Notary Public)
For Assignor Lin Kuo T	Sep. 30, 201/ - Date:
Name – Lin, Kuo Tsun	
Title –	· -
State of:) County of:) ss	1.:
Before me personally appeared	to me known and known to be the individual instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act, 20 .
	(Notary Public)

2